
Renewal & Amendment No. 3 to Agreement  
With Agiliti Surgical Inc. for   

Lithotripsy, Cryotherapy and Laser Guided Imagery Services  
 

Agreement A-13418 

AGTI-26888 
 

RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 3 
TO THE SERVICES AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER (COUNTY OF MONTEREY) AND 
AGILITI SURGICAL, INC.  

FOR 
THE PROVISION OF LITHOTRIPSY, CRYOTHERAPY, AND LASER GUIDED IMAGERY 

SERVICES 
 

 
This Renewal and Amendment No. 3 to the County of Monterey, Natividad Medical Center (NMC) Agreement for 
Services is made and entered into, by and between the County of Monterey (hereinafter “County”), a political 
subdivision of the State of California, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center, an acute care hospital (hereinafter, 
"NMC"), and Agiliti Surgical, Inc. (hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”); From this point forward, the party 
referenced previously as “NMC” shall be referenced as “COUNTY” and collectively, COUNTY and 
CONTRACTOR are referred to as the “Parties” to this Agreement, with respect to the following: 
 

RECITALS 
 
WHEREAS, the County of Monterey on behalf of Natividad Medical Center and Agiliti Surgical Inc. had 
previously entered into an Agreement for Services (hereinafter “Agreement”) on January 10, 2017 to provide 
lithotripsy, cryotherapy, and laser guided imagery services to NMC with a three (3) year period and a total 
Agreement amount not to exceed $125,000; and 
 
WHEREAS, UHS Surgical Services assigned all of its right, title, interest in and to, and all of its terms, covenants, 
conditions and obligations on December 3, 2018 to Agiliti Surgical, Inc. who accepts the assignment and expressly 
assumes and agrees to keep, perform and fulfill all of the terms, covenants, conditions and obligations required to be 
kept, performed, and fulfilled. The County of Monterey consented to the foregoing assignment and assumption on 
March 15, 2019; and 
 
WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on October 29, 2020 to extend it for an additional 
two (2) year period (January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2022) for a revised full agreement term of January 1, 
2017 through December 31, 2022, and adding $145,000 for a revised total agreement amount not to exceed $270,000; 
and 
 
WHEREAS, the Agreement expired on December 31, 2022; and  
 
WHEREAS, the Parties wish to renew and amend the Agreement on the same or similar terms, beginning January 
1, 2023 and to extend the term for an additional one (1) year period (January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023) 
for a revised full Agreement term of January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2023 to allow for services to continue 
and to increase the amount payable by $145,000 for a total Agreement amount of $415,000 with no changes to the 
scope. 
 

AGREEMENT 
 
NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows: 
 
The Agreement is hereby renewed and amended on the terms and conditions as set forth in the original Agreement 
incorporated herein by this reference, except as specifically set forth below. 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1B77514C-4127-4423-8C59-689A08AEA23B



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1B77514C-4127-4423-8C59-689A08AEA23B



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1B77514C-4127-4423-8C59-689A08AEA23B

5/2/2023 | 2:09 PM PDT

5/3/2023 | 4:28 PM PDT


	Agiliti Surgical Rewnewal & Amendment 3 DRAFT 21MAR23.pdf
	Agiliti Surgical Renewal & Amendment 3 (vendor sig).pdf

		2023-05-04T06:52:20-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




